Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies r

Company Number

03950394

Name of Company

Storm Design UK Limited

I/ We

Mark Reynolds

4 Dancastle Court
14 Arcadia Avenue
London

N3 2HS

gwe notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 19 Apnl 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy s attached) latd before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that-the-came-was-dene-aceerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 19
April 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-same-was

igned Date 21 Apnil 2011
Valentine & Co
4 Dancastle Court For Official Use
14 Arcadia Avenue Insolvency Sect Post Room
London
N3 2HS

Ref S642/MSR/AR/DM

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

SATURDAY

2310472011
COMPANIES HOUSE

AT

1




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Storm Design UK Limited

From 11 March 2009 To 19 Apnl 2011

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

NIL Property Improvements NIL
NIL Fixtures & Fittings NIL
NIL Plant & Machinery NIL
Cash at Bank 1,065 70
Goodwill 25000
Bank Interest Gross 039
Cash held by Reporting Accountant 5,500 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 10 GO
Pre-Appointment Fees 5,000 00
Office Holders Fees 1,049 29
Office Holders Expenses 8375
Corporation Tax 005
Statutory Advertising 673 00
UNSECURED CREDITORS
8,855 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
6,000 00 Director's Loan NIL
90,000 00 HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL
400 Q0 HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
10000 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

{105,355 00)

Dwidend information

Preferential debts none
Unsecured debts none
Returns to contributonies none

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors in meeting
on a fime costs basis

Form 4 72 contd

6,816 09

(6,816 09)

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

1 Assets, including none
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of none
have proved unreahsable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up none
(b) Other unclamed dividends none
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up te any
person as a member of the company none

() Other comment

= F

Name & Address Mark Reynolds
Valentine & Co
4 Dancastle Court
14 Arcadia Avenue
London
N3 2HS

!




